## Cheektowaga issues warrant for Punxsutawney Phil

By Jim Herr - March 7, 2019



Cheektowaga Police issue an arrest warrant for Punxsutawney Phil.

CHEEKTOWAGA – The Cheektowaga Police Department has issued an arrest warrant for Punxsutawney Phil citing crimes and acts against nature.

The tongue-in-cheek warrant was posted to the police department's social media account Thursday afternoon.

The department says Punxsutawney Phil predicted an early spring last month and evidence of that has been fraudulent.

You're asked to contact your local police department with information.

Copyright 2019 Crabapple Media, LLC. All rights reserved. This material may not be published, broadcast, rewritten, or redistributed without prior permission.

- Click here to send a News Tip to Cheektowaga Chronicle
- Scammed, ripped off, or need help with an issue with the government? **Let us know and Chronicle Connects** will try to help bring a resolution to your issue.
- Subscribe to our mailing list below and read the latest news from Cheektowaga Chronicle in your email every morning at 9 am.

Email Address *			
First Name			
Last Name			

\* indicates required

Subscribe